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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

January, 2019

It is notified for information to all the concerned that the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor will hoist the

National Flag on 26™ Janaury, 2019 at 09.00 am at Brambe Campus and at 11.00 am at Cheri

Manatu Campus on the occasion of Republic Day.

All the teachers, students and staffs of the University are requested to attend the function as

above. They are also requested to assemble at the flag hoisting site at least 15 minutes before

the flag hoisting time.

Copy for Information and necessary action to:

:

. B Bl

All Deans of Schools/All Head/Coordinators of the Dept.

Dean Students Welfare

Controller of EWxaminations

Finance Officer

Librarian

Chief Proctor

Administrative Warden (Boys/Girls)
DRs/ IAO/EE/ HC I/¢/PRO/ARs/SO l/c
PS to the Vice Chancellor

. PS to the Registrar

. PS to the Finance Officer

. System Analyst to upload University website

. All Notice Board "
. Guard File
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ENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

Minute to Minute Programme of Republic Day Celebration — 2019

08.45 AM
08.55 AM
09.00 AM
09.05 AM
09.15 AM
10.00 AM

11.00 AM
11.05 AM
11.20 AM
12.00 PM

Brambe Campus

Assembling near Administrative Building

Guard of Honour ,

Flag Hoisting by Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

National Anthem and Address by Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
Distribution of Refreshments

Departure to Permanent Campus

Permanent Campus

Flag Hoisting by Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

National Anthem and Address by Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
Distribution of Refreshment to Villagers

Departure to Brambe Campus/Ranchi City



